

FSC® CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: DNV-COC-001508 Issue Number: Initial certification date: 06 August 2012

Valid: 06 August 2022 – 05 August 2027

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on https://info.fsc.org/

This is to certify that the

DS Smith Packaging Denmark A/S

Astrupvej 30, 8500 GRENAA, Denmark

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to FSC standard:

FSC-STD-40-003, FSC-STD-40-004

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Purchase of paper and paper products. Manufacturing, conversion and sales of paperboard packaging, corrugated packaging, paper board and corrugated sheets, printed or non-printed. Sales of wood displays and wood panels printed and not printed; FSC Mix, Credit System.

A list of the certificated products can be obtained from the FSC database, https://info.fsc.org/

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified (or FSC Controlled Wood). Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.

Place and date: Solna,04 August 2022





The mark of responsible forestry For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: DNV-COC-001508 Place and date: Solna, 04 August 2022

Appendix to Certificate

DS Smith Packaging Denmark A/S

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address
DS Smith Packaging Denmark A/S	Åstrupvej 30, 8500 GRENAA, Denmark
DS Smith Packaging Denmark A/S	C.F. Tietgensvej 2, 7000 FREDERICIA, Denmark
DS Smith Packaging Denmark A/S	Bødkervej 3, 7100 VEJLE, Denmark
DS Smith Packaging Denmark A/S	Husby Allé 8, 2630 Taastrup, Denmark
DS Smith Packaging Denmark A/S	Nordhavnsvej 28, DK-8500 Grenaa, Denmark
DS Smith Packaging Denmark A/S	Petersmindevej 5, DK-8362 Hørning, Denmark

